Proposition 1 Disadvantaged Community Involvement Program Status

Funding Area

North Coast

San Francisco

Central Coast

Los Angeles
Santa Ana

San Diego

Sacramento River

San Joaquin River

Tulare/Kern

Lahontan

Colorado

Mountain Counties

Grantee

Humboldt County
Environmental Justice
Coalition for Water

Regional Water Management
Foundation

LA County Flood Control
District

Santa Ana Watershed Project
Authority

San Diego County Water
Authority

Yuba County Water Agency

San Luis and Delta Mendota
Water Authority

Tulare County

California Rural Water
Association

Coachella Valley Water
District

Sierra Institute for
Community and Environment

Total

Minimum
Allocation
$2,650,000

$6,500,000

$4,300,000

$9,800,000

$6,300,000

$5,250,000

$3,700,000

$3,100,000
$3,400,000
$2,450,000

$2,250,000

$1,300,000

$51,000,000

Grant Award

$2,650,000
$6,500,000

$4,300,000
$9,800,000
$6,300,000
$5,551,350

$3,700,000

$3,400,000
$2,450,000

$2,636,488

$1,300,000

$51,687,838

Agreement

Execution
4/21/2017

10/16/2017

2/13/2018
3/23/2018
6/22/2017
2/13/2018
11/1/2017

Pending
2/13/2018
1/25/2018

6/18/2018

11/1/2017

https://water.ca.gov/Work-With-Us/Grants-And-Loans/IRWM-Grant-Programs/Proposition-1/DAC-Involvement-Program
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