## **Proposition 1 Disadvantaged Community Involvement Program Status**

Funding Area	Grantee	Minimum Allocation	Grant Award	Agreement Execution
North Coast	Humboldt County	\$2,650,000	\$2,650,000	4/21/2017
San Francisco	Environmental Justice Coalition for Water	\$6,500,000	\$6,500,000	10/16/2017
Central Coast	Regional Water Management Foundation	\$4,300,000	\$4,300,000	2/13/2018
Los Angeles	LA County Flood Control District	\$9,800,000	\$9,800,000	3/23/2018
Santa Ana	Santa Ana Watershed Project Authority	\$6,300,000	\$6,300,000	6/22/2017
San Diego	San Diego County Water Authority	\$5,250,000	\$5,551,350	2/13/2018
Sacramento River	Yuba County Water Agency	\$3,700,000	\$3,700,000	11/1/2017
San Joaquin River	San Luis and Delta Mendota Water Authority	\$3,100,000	-	Pending
Tulare/Kern	Tulare County	\$3,400,000	\$3,400,000	2/13/2018
Lahontan	California Rural Water Association	\$2,450,000	\$2,450,000	1/25/2018
Colorado	Coachella Valley Water District	\$2,250,000	\$2,636,488	6/18/2018
Mountain Counties	Sierra Institute for Community and Environment	\$1,300,000	\$1,300,000	11/1/2017
	Total	\$51,000,000	\$51,687,838	

https://water.ca.gov/Work-With-Us/Grants-And-Loans/IRWM-Grant-Programs/Proposition-1/DAC-Involvement-Program